



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1671 OF 2025

[M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, Through its Proprietor Anupkumar M. Taori **vs.** Union of India, Through the Ld. Secretary, Ministry of Finance & Others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Avinash Poddar i/b Mr. Ram Heda, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S.N. Bhattad, Advocate for C.G.S.T.
Mr. S.A. Ashirgade, Addl. G.P. for the State

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATED : 25-07-2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice, returnable on 08/08/2025.

3. Learned counsel Mr. S.N. Bhattad waives notice for respondent nos. 1 to 4 and learned Additional Government Pleader Mr. S.A. Ashirgade waives notice for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

wasnik