



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1671 of 2025

M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries
vs.

Union of India, through the Ld. Secretary, Department of Revenue, New Delhi and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. Avinash Poddar i/b Mr. Ram Heda, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.N. Bhattad, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.*

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.**
DATE : **8th AUGUST, 2025.**

Mr. S.N. Bhattad, learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and the learned A.G.P. for respondent Nos.5 to 8 both seek time for filing reply.

02. Time, as sought for, is granted. Reply shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

03. List along with Writ Petition No.1672 of 2025 on **29th August, 2025.**

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*sandesh