

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1671 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, Thr. Proprietor,PETITIONER
Anupkumar S/o Mohanlal Taori
V/S

Union Of India, Thr. The Ld. Secretary, MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Finance, New Delhi And Ors.

Mr. VAIMAN CHATAP, ADV. H/F Mr. R. D. HEDA, ADV.
FOR PETITIONER

Mr. I. J. DAMLE, AGP FOR R-5 TO 8

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

LIST THE MATTER ON 14/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)