



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NOS. 1671 OF 2025 AND 1672 OF 2025

M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, through its Proprietor

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Avinash Poddar, Senior Advocate thr. V.C. with Mr. Ram Heda,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Abhishek Kapoor, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in WP
1672/2025.

Mr. K.R. Lule, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1671/2025

For the reasons set out in order dated 11th July,
2025 passed in Writ Petition No.1672/2025, respondent No.8
may proceed to pass order under Section 74(10) of the Central
Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017; however, recovery, if any,
arising therefrom shall not be made without permission of the
Court.

2. To be heard with Writ Petition No.1596/2025.

3. List after Christmas Vacation.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)